PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3815611

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOSHE KARMI	03/28/2016
AMIT ELFACI	04/03/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGORA, LLC
Street Address:	3373 WYNN ROAD
Internal Address:	UNIT D
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89102

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29560270

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)479-1422

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-478-4100

Email: lpritikin@wrslawyers.com

ATTN: LANCE M. PRITIKIN, ESQ. WOLF, RIF **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 11400 WEST OLYMPIC BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: NINTH FLOOR

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90064-1582 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LV4083-003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LANCE M. PRITIKIN	
SIGNATURE:	/lance m. pritikin/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2016	

Total Attachments: 5

source=LV4083-003_Assignment_MKarmi_signed#page1.tif source=LV4083-003_Assignment_MKarmi_signed#page2.tif source=LV4083-003 Assignment MKarmi signed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 038193 FRAME: 0871 503768967

source=LV4083-003_Assignment_AElfaci_signed#page1.tif source=LV4083-003_Assignment_AElfaci_signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 038193 FRAME: 0872

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Moshe Karmi of Las Vegas, Nevada, ("Assignor"), has contributed to the invention of a new original and ornamental design for an article of manufacture entitled "RETAIL-DISPLAYABLE COSMETICS PACKAGE" ("The Invention"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be an original joint inventor of The Invention; and

WHEREAS, Agora, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 3373 Wynn Road, Unit #D, Las Vegas, NV 89102 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to The Invention, any patent applications pertaining thereto ("The Applications"), and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the Invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, The Applications, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the Invention in the United States and throughout the world, including, without limitation (1): the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise; and (2) all claims for damages by reason of past or future infringement thereof, with the right to sue for damages, and collect the same for its own use and benefit.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and his legal representatives and assigns will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for The Invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to The Invention, The Applications, and any Letters Patent granted for The Invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with any of the terms, conditions, or provisions of this Assignment.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of ail foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for the Invention, whether on The Application or on any subsequently-filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in The Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment.

Assignor:

Date: <u>//3/28///</u>

Moshe Karmi

DESIGN PATENT LN 4083-003 State of County of On this __day of ______, in the year of 2016, before me personally ______ personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it? IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year of this certificate first above written. Notary Public in and for Said County and State A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of Los Angeles
On 3/28/14 before me, 5/2 Notary Public personally appeared AND Street

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (he/she/they-executed the same in his/her/they authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her/they signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERUURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature //www.



Sharouna daniali Commission & 2058760 Notery Public - California Los Angeles Gounty My Comm. Expires Jon 5, 2018

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Amit Elfaci of Las Vegas, Nevada, ("Assignor"), has contributed to the invention of a new original and ornamental design for an article of manufacture entitled "RETAIL-DISPLAYABLE COSMETICS PACKAGE" ("The Invention"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be an original joint inventor of The Invention; and

WHEREAS, Agora, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 3373 Wynn Road, Unit #D, Las Vegas, NV 89102 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to The Invention, any patent applications pertaining thereto ("The Applications"), and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the Invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, The Applications, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the Invention in the United States and throughout the world, including, without limitation (1): the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise; and (2) all claims for damages by reason of past or future infringement thereof, with the right to sue for damages, and collect the same for its own use and benefit.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and his legal representatives and assigns will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for The Invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to The Invention, The Applications, and any Letters Patent granted for The Invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with any of the terms, conditions, or provisions of this Assignment.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for the Invention, whether on The Application or on any subsequently-filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in The Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment.

Assignor:

Amit Elfaci